
2.30 Musical Comedy
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR: "The
Master of Melody
An hour with Sehubert featuring
Symphony No. 2 in B Flat Major
and Incidental Music from "Rosa-
munde"’
4.30-5.0 Children’s Hour: "Little
Women"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC. Newsreel
yA Local News Service
7.15 Addington Stock Market
Report
7.39 EVENING PROGRAMME
REX HARRISON (baritone)
Slow, Horses, Slow MallinsonWater Boy Arr. Robinson
Windy Nights Stanford
Gloria Peccia
A Studio Recital

7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States8.0 Ida Haendel (violinist)
Zapateado Sarasate
8.4 Reading by O. L. Simmance:
"The Amateur Immigrant," by
R. L. Stevenson
8.24 3YA Orchestra conducted
by Will Hutchens
"Maritana"’ Overture Wallace
Excerpts from. "Triakontam-eron" Godowsky
8.44 JOAN SORRELL (soprano)
Seven Elizabethan Lyrics
Weep You No More
My Life’s Delight
Damask Roses
The Faithless Shepherdess
Brown Is My Love
. By a Fountainside
Fair ata of JoyRoger Quilter
Pion the Studio

9. 0 Newsree!l and Australian
Commentary
9.26 The Queen’s Hall Orchestra
conducted by Sir Henry J. Wood
A London Symphony

Vaughan Williams
40. 2 Music, Mirth and Melody
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
411.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke, 250 m.

6. 0 p.m. Concert Platform: Re-citals by Celebrated Artists
6.30 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra conducted by Sir Thomas
Beecham
"The Faithful Shepherd" Suite

Handel
7.0 Melodies Rhythmic and
Sentimental
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7.43 These Were Hits
8. 0 Memories of Hawaii
8.14 Let’s Have a Laugh
8.30 Mantovani and SydneyTorch (violin and organ)
8.45 Songs by Men
9. 1 Music for the Ballroom
10. 0 Recital by the Albert Sand-
ler Trio
10.30 Close down

SLs GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.10 Breakfast session
8.40 Bright and Cheerful
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.33 Orchestras and Ballads
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 To-day’s Star: John McHugh
10.30 Hits of Last Year
10.45-11.0 A.C.E. TALK: ‘HaveWe a Food Problem To-day?"
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Gypsy Melodies
3. 0 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra
Baiser de la Fee

— Stravinsky3. 8 Moura Lympany (pianist),
Prelude in B Major
Prelude in D Flat+ Rachmaninoff
3.18 Boston Symphony Orches-ra
Classical Symphony in D
Major Prokofieff

3.30 Feature Time
4. 0 "Tradesman’s Entrance’’
4.14 Cowboys and Hillbillies4.30-5.0 British Dance Bands6.0 "North of Moscow"

6.14 National Savings Announce-
ment
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Danceland’s Favourite Mel-
odies
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 "The House that Margaret
Built"
8.25 Musical Allsorts
8.58 To-morrow’s Programmes
9. 0 Newsree!l and Australian
Commentary
9.25 Richard Leibert (organ)
9.32 "Ann to You" featuring
Ann Shelton
10. O Close downFOAL
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
9. 0 To-day’s Composer: Beet-
hoven
9.15 Theatre Organ
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. TALK
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40-11.0 For My Lady: ‘Joanof Arc"
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Waltz Time
2.15 Deanna Durbin Sings
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Bandstand
3.15 Songs of the Islands
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony No. 4 in A Minor,
Op. 63 Sibelius

4.30-5.0 Children’s Hour6.0 #£=YDinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements7.0 Local News Service
EVENING PROGRAMME

"The Amazing Quest of ErnestBliss"
‘or News and Commentaryfrom the United States

8. 0 Jack Hylton and Orchestra
Old Musical Comedy Gems8. 8 "Ye Olde Time Music Hall’
8.34 "The 89 Men"

NBS Production
8.55 Novelty Quintet ,
9..0 Newsreel and Australian
Commentary
9.25 #$Norman Cloutier Orchestra
Bambalina Youmans
Memory Lane De Syiva
9.31" ‘Meet Dr. Morelle"
10. 0 Benny Goodman and his
_Orchestra10.30 The Dinning Sisters10.45 "Uncle Sam _ Presents"
_. Marshal Royale and the Rhythm
Bombardiers
U.S.A. Programme

41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

EN7O) _ASREBIN1140 ke. 263m,
6. O p.m, Variety7.0 ‘Popular Music
7.30 BBC scottish Variety Orch-
estra8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC
NBC Symphony Orchestra con-
ducted by Frank Black
"Midsummer Night’s Dream"
Overture Mendelssohn
Symphony No. 3 in A Minor(‘Scotch’) Mendelssohn
U.S.A. Programme

8.48 Alexander Brailowsky
(piano)
Grande Valse Brilliante in E
Major Chopin

8.52 London Symphony Orches-tra
"Les Petits Riens’ Ballet
Music Mozart

9. 0 Symphonies by Haydn
The Columbia BroadcastingSymphony eoncuoted by HowardBarlowoes No. 94 in G@ Major("Surprise")
9.26 Arthur Rubinstein (piano)
Polonaise No. 4 in C Minor

Chopin
9.30 Excerpts from Opera and
Sigetiens Music10.0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

i ANY AA INVERCARGILL; 680 kc. 44] m,

7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.10 Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.20 Devotional Service
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30-2.0 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
4.45-5.0 Children’s Hour;
"Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea"
6. 0 "The Circus Comes tO
Town"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Radio Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 TALK BY ROSALINE RED-
WOOD: "Romantic Past of New
Zealand Ports, North Island
Harbour: Whangaroa"’
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 "Mr, Thunder’
8.24 Geo Scott Wood and His
Salon Orchestra
8.27 "ITMA": Tommy Handley’s
Half Hour
BBC Programme

8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Australian
Commentary
9.25 Monthly Swing session
arranged by Frank Beadle
10. 0 Close down

--$ees
1,72 [D) DUNEDIN, 1010 ke. 297m.
6. O p.m. An Hour With You7.0 The Smile Family
8. 0 Especially For You
9..0 Mid-week Function
9.30 Cowboy Round-up
10. 0 Tunes of the Times
10.30 New Releases
44. 0 Close down

Wednesday. May INews, 6.0 am. and 11.0 p.m.
from the ZB’s

oe

News, 6.0 am. and 11.0 pm.
from the ZB’s

IZB wn wn.
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk9.0 Aunt Daisy9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with Uncle Tom
10. 0 Judy and Jane10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister

AFTERNOON:
412. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 Shopping Reporter (Sally)12.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 #£«x%5The Life of anf Southern
2.30 The Home Service Session
(Jane)4. 0 Women’s World (Marina)4.46 Junior Quiz

EVENING:
6.0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again ;

6.30 Chuckles with Jerry
7. 0 Famous New Zealanders
7.15 Officer Crosby
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Footsteps of Fate8. 0 Current Ceiling Prices8. 5 Nick Carter
15 Hollywood Holiday45 Radio Editor
. & Passing Parade: How Pro-~
ibition Found a Treasure Trove
. O Behind the Microphone
Rod Talbot)’ ‘
& Serenade
QO London News
15 Melodies to Remember
. O Close down

SF

_

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 Morning Melodies
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister

_
AFTERNOON:

12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
12.30 Shopping Reporter
1. 0 Garden of Music
O £='The Life of Mary Southern
2.30 Home Service Session
3. 0 Musical Programme4,0 Women’s World
4.45 The Junior Quiz

EVENING:
6. 0 The Lone Ranger | Rides
Again6.15 Favourite Movie Melody
Makers
Famous New Zealanders
Officer Crosby
A Case for Cleveland
So the eet! GoesCurrent Ceiling PricesNick Carter
Hollywood Holiday
King of Quiz
Passing Parade0.0 Serenadeat Hits from the Shows

2. 0

"

Bom"

w&

onoo

ofSack

London News
Close down

SZB. ttn ne
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
8. is Breakfast Club with Happi1

9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Judy and Jane10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunchtime Fare ,12.30 Shopping Reporter
beth Anne)
2. 0 The Life of Mary Southern2. The-Home Service Session
(reney?4. 0 omen’s World (Joan)4.45 Junior Quiz

EVENING:
6.0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again6.30 Gems from the Opera7. 0 Famous New Zealanders ~

7.15 Officer Crosb
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Martin’s Corner8. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
8. 5 Nick Carter
8.20 Hollywood Holiday8.45 The Devil’s Cub
9. 0 Passing Parade(first broadcast)
10. 0 3ZB’s Sports Session byThe Toff
10.15 March of Industry10.30 Serenade
11. 0 London News
12. 0 Close down

4ZB 1310gee m.
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 The Film Forum
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
12.30 Shopping Reporter (Jessie
McLennan)2.0 The Life of Mary Southern2.30 The Home Service Session
(Joyce Tilbury)4.0 Women’s World (Tui Mo-
Farlane)
45 The Junior Quiz

EVENING:
6.0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again
6.30 Of Interest to Women
‘E Famous New Zealanders
7.15 Officer Crosb
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 The Wind in the Bracken8.0 Current Ceiling Prices
8. 5 Nick Carter
8.20 Hollywood Holiday |8.45 The Missing Millions9 3 Their Finest Hour (final
broadcast)

|10.15 Hits from the Shows
11. 0 London News
11.10 Late Night Request Pro-
gramme
412. 0 Close down

| ZA Sane
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0-9.30 Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Close down

EVENING:
6. 0 Variety
6.45 The Famous Match
7. 0 =Famous New Zealanders
7.15 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again
30 The Count of Monte Cristc
7.45 The Grey Shadow
0 Current Ceiling Prices
5 The Life of Mary Southern
20 Hollywood Holiday
QO Their Finest Hour
0 The Motoring Session
0 Close down

"

Good Morning Request Pro-
gramme from 2ZA, 9.0 a.m, to-
day. = * *
Two kinds of crime detection
from all ZB’s this evening. At
eight o’clock, "Nick Carter,"
the ace American operator, and
at 7.15 "Officer Crosby," who
has never had a serious crime
yet-but who’s just as clever in
his own quiet way.

* 7 *
3ZB at 10.0 to-night, Sports
Session by "The Toff."ee ane ne |


